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Nethra Ankam, MD 

• Director of Wellness Thread and Co-Director of Interprofessional Education Program for Medical 
Students 

• Professor, Rehabilitation Medicine, Thomas Jefferson University 
• APPL program participant; Past Chair AAP Medical Student Educator’s Council 
• Nethra.Ankam@jefferson.edu  

Dixie Aragaki, MD 

• Program Director, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Residency, UCLA/VA Greater Los Angeles 
Healthcare System 

• Professor, Division of PM&R, Dept of Medicine, David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA 
• Recently appointed Associate Director of the Program for Academic Leadership in the AAP 
• AAP CME Committee Member 
• Dixie.Aragaki@va.gov  

Cheri Blauwet, MD 

• Associate Professor of PM&R, Northwestern Feinberg School of Medicine 
• Senior Vice President and Chief Clinical Officer, Shirley Ryan AbilityLab 
• cblauwet@sralab.org  

William Bockenek, MD, CPE 

• Chief Medical Officer, Carolinas Rehabilitation 
• Vice-Chair of Academics, Department of PM&R, Carolinas Medical Center 
• Clinical Professor, Dept of Orthopaedic Surgery and Rehabilitation, Wake Forest School of Medicine 
• Spinal Cord Injury Medicine Fellowship Director, Carolinas Medical Center/Carolinas Rehabilitation 
• Past Program Director of the Program for Academic Leadership in the AAP 
• William.Bockenek@atriumhealth.org  

John Chae, MD, ME  

• Senior Associate Dean for Medical Affairs, Case Western Reserve University 
• Professor of PM&R and Biomedical Engineering, Case Western Reserve University 
• Executive Vice President, Chief Academic Officer, The MetroHealth System 
• Director, AAP Program for Academic Leadership 
• jchae@metrohealth.org  

Rebecca Dutton, MD 

• Associate Professor, University of New Mexico 
• Division Chief of PM&R and PM&R Residency Program Director 
• Assistant Teach Physician, University of New Mexico Lobos 
• AAP Education Committee 
• radutton@salud.unm.edu  
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Miguel Escalon. MD. MPH 

• Professor and Vice Chair Dept of Rehabilitation & Human Performance, Icahn School of Medicine at 
Mount Sinai 

• AAP Governance Committee 
• Miguel.Escalon@mountsinai.org  

Gerard Francisco, MD 

• The Wulfe Family Chair of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, UTHealth McGovern  Medical School at 
Houston 

• Professor (with tenure) and Distinguished Teaching Professor, UT Systems 
• Chief Medical Officer and Clinical Scientist, TIRR Memorial Hermann 
• Founding Director, UTHealth NeuroRecovery Research Center at TIRR Memorial Hermann 
• Past President, AAP 
• Chair, Physiatry Foundation Advisory Board 
• Gerard.E.Francisco@uth.tmc.edu  

 
Michael Fredericson, MD 

• Professor, Stanford Medicine 
• Director, PM&R Sports Medicine: Co-Director, Stanford Center on Longevity; Founding Director, 

Stanford Lifestyle Medicine 
• AAP Board of Trustees Member at Large 
• mfred2@stanford.edu 

Tracy Friedlander, MD, MEHP, DipABLM 

• Assistant Professor, Director of PM&R Residency Training Program, Johns Hopkins Medicine 
• Department of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 
• Medical Director Johns Hopkins Bayview Acute Comprehensive Inpatient  
• Vice-Chair AAP RFPD Council 
• tfriedl1@jh.edu  

Janna Friedly, MD, MPH 

• Professor and Chair, Department of Rehabilitation Medicine, University of Washington 
• Executive Director, UW Medicine Long COVID clinic 
• Assistant Director, RMSTP and Editor in Chief, PM&R 
• friedlyj@uw.edu 

Christopher J. Garrison, MD  

• Associate Program Director for Quality Improvement Education and Faculty Development, Baylor 
University Medical Center- Dallas 

• Texas A&M University - College Station, Texas & Dell Medical School - Austin, Texas 
• Medical Director for Quality and Care Continuity, Baylor Scott and White Institute for Rehabilitation - 

Dallas  
• christopher.garrison@bswhealth.org 
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Amanda Harrington, MD 

• Assistant Professor PM&R, University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
• Program Director, Spinal Cord Injury Medicine Fellowship and Associate Program Director, PM&R 

Residency, UPMC 
• Medical Director of SCI Serviced, UPMC Rehabilitation Institute 
• harringtonal@upmc.edu 

Sandra Hearn, MD 

• Associate Professor of PM&R, Associate Chair of Education & Professional Development 
• Director, PM&R Residency Program, Michigan Medicine 
• Secretary, AAP Residency & Fellowship Program Directors Council 
• SLHEARN@med.umich.edu 

Jeff Johns, MD 

• Associate Professor and Vice Chair, Department of PM&R, Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
• Medical Director, Vanderbilt Stallworth Rehabilitation Hospital 
• Chair, ABPMR Board of Directors 
• Jeff.Johns@vumc.org 

DJ Kennedy, MD 

• Professor and Chair, Department of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Vanderbilt Health 
• System Physiatrist-in-Chief and Senior Vice President of Business Development 
• Chair, Vanderbilt Medical Group Board of Directors 
• david.j.kennedy@vumc.org  

Carolyn Kinney, MD 

• Executive Director, American Board of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 
• Consultant, Department PM&R, Mayo Clinic Arizona 

Board of Directors, American Board of Medical Specialties 
• ckinney@abpmr.org  

Mike Mallow, MD 

• Associate Professor, Department of Rehabilitation Medicine 
• Assistant Dean, Graduate Medical Education and Associate Designated Institutional Official, Sidney 

Kimmel Medical College 
• Past AAP Education Committee Chair 
• Michael.mallow@jefferson.edu 
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Alex Moroz, MD, MHPE 

• Professor of Rehabilitation Medicine, Vice Chair of Education and Residency Program Director, NYU 
Grossman School of Medicine, Rusk Rehabilitation, NYU Langone Health 

• Vice Chair, ACGME PM&R Review Committee 
• alex.moroz@nyulangone.org 

Holly Pajor, DO 

• Associate Professor of Neurology and rehabilitation, Division Director of Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation, University of Cincinnati  

• Program Director for PMR residency program, ACGME review committee member 
• Clinical faculty  
• holly.pajor@uc.edu 

Leslie Rydberg, MD 

• Associate Professor of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation and Medical Education, Northwestern 
University Feinberg School of Medicine 

• Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Residency Program Director, Northwestern University Feinberg 
School of Medicine 

• Attending Physician, Shirley Ryan AbilityLab  
• AAP Education Committee Chair, Medical Student Education Chair  
• lrydberg@sralab.org  

Ben Seidel, DO 

• Program Director and Associate Clinical Professor, University of Texas Health Science Center 
• Staff Physician, Audie L. Murphy Memorial Veterans’ Hospital 
• bseidel44@gmail.com  

James Sliwa, DO 

• Professor Department of Physical Medicne and Rehabilitation and Medical Education, Northwestern 
University Feinberg School of Medicine 

• Chief Medical Officer , Chief Quality and Safety Officer Shirley Ryan Abilitylab 
• jsliwa@sralab.org  

Chloe Slocum, MD, MPH 

• Director of Health Policy, Spaulding Rehabilitation 
• Assistant Professor and Associate Chair for Quality, Department of Physical Medicine and 

Rehabilitation,Harvard Medical School 
• Associate Director of the AAP Advocacy & Public Policy Leadership Program 
• CSLOCUM@MGH.HARVARD.EDU 
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Monica Verduzco-Gutierrez, MD 
• Professor and Distinguished Chair, Department of Rehabilitation Medicine, Joe R. and Teresa Lozano 

Long School of Medicine, The University of Texas at San Antonio 
• Clinical Chief of PM&R, University Health and Medical Director, Critical Illness Recovery and 

Neurorehabilitation, Warm Springs Rehabilitation Hospitals  
• AAP Board of Trustees Member at Large and AJPMR Editorial Board 
• gutierrezm19@uthscsa.edu 

Christopher Visco, MD 

• Assistant Professor, Columbia University Medical Center's Department of Rehabilitation and 
Regenerative Medicine 

• Assistant Attending Physician, NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital 
• Sports Medicine Fellowship Director and Associate Residency Program Director 
• AAP Board of Directors President 
• cv2245@cumc.columbia.edu  

Ross Zafonte, DO  

• Executive Vice Dean, University of Missouri School of Medicine 
• Former Earle P. and Ida S. Charlton Professor and Chair, Harvard Medical School 
• Former President of Spaulding Rehabilitation Network 
• Rzbg3@health.missouri.edu  
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